REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 17

*********Counties*********

Pottawattamie

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Pottawattamie County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Avoca

FY 1990 Arboretum and nature trail
FY 2014 Nishnabotna trail project
FY 2016 Old Nishnabotna Riverbed Wetland Preserve

Recipient: City of Carson
FY 2002 Prairie preserve

Recipient: City of Council Bluffs
FY 1990 Wabash Trace Trailhead
FY 1995 Nature Center trails
FY 1998 Center Trail
FY 2000 Fairmount Park addition
FY 2001 Vincent Bluff Preserve
FY 2002 lowa Riverfront Trail
FY 2005 Vincent Bluff Preserve
FY 2007 Valley View greenway acquisition & trail
FY 2008 Big Lake Nature Area
FY 2009 Big Lake Nature Area
FY 2011 East Manawa trail project

FY 2015 Fairmount Park woodland restoration
FY 2016 Fairmount Park woodland restoration, phase 2
FY 2019 Valley View Park pollinator habitat restoration

FY 2020 Valley View Park pollinator habitat restoration
FY 2021 River’s Edge shoreline restoration

Recipient: City of Walnut
FY 1995 Walnut wetland and open space
Total:

Conservation Education
Recipient: Golden Hills Resource Conservation Development
FY 2024  Siouxland Bird Guide Printing

Recipient: Pottawattamie County Conservation Board
FY 2004  Self-guided interpretive trail
FY 2007  Trailcasts: enhanced nature

Recipient: W. Pottawattamie SWCD
FY 2012 Rainscaping Loess Soils
Total:

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations
14

$32,143
$75,000
$71,078

$49,075

$127,444
$146,780
$192,357
$158,600
$125,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$176,077
$176,077
$175,951

$39,825
$3,145,407

$3,500

$28,268
$2,464

$29,513
$63,745

$9,086
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1991
1992
1992
1993
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1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
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2000
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2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$12,415
$65,449
$6,121
$18,696
$4,917
$14,911
$4,288
$13,943
$4,587
$14,872
$5,527
$17,310
$6,054
$18,994
$5,992
$19,087
$5,785
$17,673
$6,695
$20,434
$6,759
$20,636
$4,680
$14,283
$183
$556
$6,782
$20,519
$6,705
$20,429
$7,007
$21,239
$6,901
$20,812
$9,627
$28,923
$11,130
$33,583
$10,858
$32,619
$9,148
$28,408
$7,362
$22,317
$6,893
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2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
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2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Pottawattamie County Conservation Board

FY
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1991
1993
1996
1997
1998
2004
2007
2008
2011
2012
2015
2024

Hitchcock Nature Area development
Hitchcock Nature Area development
Hitchcock Nature Area development
Rahel’s Westridge Wildlife Preserve
Rahel’s Westridge Wildlife Preserve
Owen-Rahel Wildlife Preserve (Phase 3)
Central Loess Hills restoration

Hitchcock Nature Area development
Rayburn addition

Hohneke addition to Hitchcock Nature Center
Pott. County trail extension: Council Bluff
Ferguson property addition

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Council Bluffs Historic Preservation. Alliance

FY

2013

Nomination of the Bregant House to the NR

Recipient: Council Bluffs Public Library

FY

2001

Microfilm newspaper 1850-1920

Recipient: County Genealogical Society
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$20,785
$9,848
$29,534
$9,653
$28,975
$9,684
$29,145
$9,711
$29,976
$7,296
$22,346
$6,125
$18,350
$7,421
$22,035
$7,291
$22,008
$7,157
$20,502
$7,168
$20,841
$7,776
$20,841

$322,000
$21,300
$70,500
$64,000
$69,500
$150,000
$135,800
$292,000
$242,500
$65,000
$29,120
$450,000
$2,916,542

$1,558

$3,528
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Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

2000 Preserve probate tri-fold files

Golden Hills RC&D
2008 Loess Hills cultural resources study

Historic General Dodge House, Inc.
1995 Paper art restoration
2010 Museum audio tours
2021 Historic General Dodge House interpretation

Historical Society of Pottawattamie County
2018 Archival preservation at the Historic Squirr

Newtown-Avoca Historical Society
2018 Graceland Cemetery Chapel preservation

Oakland Historical Society
2013 Rehabilitation of the Nishna Heritage Museum

Peacock and Lace, Inc. Council Bluffs
1996 Restore John & Agnes Shea House

Pottawattamie Arts, Culture and Entert.
2020 Conserving and exhibiting the sketches

Pottawattamie Arts, Culture, and Enter.
2021 McCormick’s Vault interactive exhibit

Pottawattamie County Development Corp.
2014 Intensive level survey and evaluation

Sweet Vale of Avoca Museum
1994 Restore flood damaged artifacts & bldg.

The Historic Dodge House
1991 Slate roofing project

Treynor State Bank Comm. Foundation
2005 Treynor record preservation project
Total:

Land Management

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Lake Manawa State Park

1999 Park road paving

2000 Trails

2001  Trails

2005 Lake Manawa

2007 Playground work, tree removal
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$4,500

$45,000

$905
$27,000
$10,000

$1,226

$43,816

$14,665

$16,000

$33,838

$5,779

$6,520

$3,000

$35,000

$6,500

$258,835

$60,145
$60,652
$1,605
$138,191
$26,050



FY
FY
FY
FY

Open Space

2008
2009
2009
2009

Repairs, tree removal

Campground consultant

Rip rap on north shore
Rip rap on north shore
Total:

Recipient: Lake Manawa State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1998
2000
2007
2024
2024

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Council Bluffs RCE

FY

1991

Visitor Center

Trails

Trails

Shelter roofs

ADA sidewalk

Bike Trail Maintenance
Total:

Native planting

Recipient: Crescent Elementary School

FY

1995

Outdoor classroom

Recipient: Gunn Elementary, Council Bluffs

FY

1995

Outdoor classroom

Recipient: lowa School for the Deaf

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1993
1995

Native planting
Seed

Planting
Plantings

Recipient: Pottawattamie County
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1995
1997
2007
2008
2008
2009
2010
2013
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016

Inventory

Seed

Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment
Equipment
Re-vegetation

Tree removal

tree removal
Equipment - fire
Brush removal

Controlling invasive species

Erosion control
Brush removal

IRVM banners for outreach

$9,050
$17,000
$5,000
$5,000
$322,693

$2,800
$2,250
$44,169
$30,166
$7,200
$12,282
$98,867

$356

$785

$449

$255
$4,312
$281
$1,956

$1,845
$2,848
$1,708
$7,500
$7,150
$9,875
$11,850
$9,875
$4,615
$4,074
$1,897
$734
$5,421
$787



FY 2017 Fire PPE and small hand tools $2,386
FY 2019 Equipment- front end weight kit $334
FY 2019 Equipment- Truax Flex Il 3-point drill $3,540

Recipient: Pottawattamie County Secondary Roads

FY 2011 Equipment - Drip torch S55

FY 2011 Equipment - GIS software $S960
FY 2011 Equipment - GPS $2,160
FY 2011 Equipment - water pump S571
FY 2011 Inventory $2,160
FY 2012  Equipment -fire $426
FY 2012 Equipment - soil pulverizer $554
FY 2014 Equipment - Forestry mulcher $8,100
FY 2020 Apex-Extreme XA1200 GN Hydroseeder $8,050
FY 2024  Equipment - John Deer gator $6,325

Recipient: Riverside Elementary
FY 1991 Seed $441

Recipient: Roosevelt Elementary School
FY 1993 Outdoor classroom $470

Recipient: State Roadside Office
FY 1993 Seed- Pottawattamie Co $3,173

Recipient: Thomas Jefferson HS
FY 1995 Outdoor classroom $3,191

Recipient: Tri-Center Neola Community School
FY 2000 Outdoor classroom $1,500

Total: $122,969

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $22,966
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $32,491
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $12,209
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $10,183
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $2,952
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $9,930
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,394
FY 1994  Allocations for practices $75,823
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $15,603
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $9,737
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $1,455
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $17,226
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $3,377
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Indian Creek Greenbelt
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Indian Creek Greenbelt
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed

Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$13,385
$3,674
$14,350
$2,063
$3,234
$2,167
$33,454
$4,642
$9,290
$1,069
$19,881
$2,414
$6,104
$4,789
$1,747
$46,300
$15,936
$3,984
$51,000
$29,916
$4,235
$2,500
$16,082
$4,020
$2,500
$2,500
$14,740
$4,914
$69,500
$36,000
$33,734
$7,372
$72,400
$49,000
$59,890
$7,995
$64,000
$14,250
$84,000
$73,200
$8,200
$39,400
$84,500
$49,138
$7,795
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2023
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2024
2024

Jordan Creek Watershed
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Jordan Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgom

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$40,500
$84,500
$46,758
$2,476
$56,107
$95,500
$35,578
$2,218
$700
$21,551
$46,217
$6,556
$800
$65,569
$6,566
$25,250
$50,307
$17,042
$28,500
$21,634
$6,728
$30,750
$18,314
$4,848
$51,650
$5,823
$1,941
$51,650
$6,863
$2,267
$52,650
$6,984
$2,304
$15,930
$5,315
$14,002
$4,652
$15,578
$5,182
$2,254,368

Total REAP Allocations in Pottawattamie County: $9,206,554
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