REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 17

*******Counties******* Pottawattamie



Pottawattamie County

City Parks and	l Open Sp	ace			
Recipient: City of Avoca					
FY	1990	Arboretum and nature trail	\$32,143		
FY	2014	Nishnabotna trail project	\$75 <i>,</i> 000		
FY	2016	Old Nishnabotna Riverbed Wetland Preserve	\$71,078		
Recipient:	City of C	arson			
FY	2002	Prairie preserve	\$49,075		
Recipient:	City of C	ouncil Bluffs			
FY	1990	Wabash Trace Trailhead	\$127,444		
FY	1995	Nature Center trails	\$146,780		
FY	1998	Center Trail	\$192,357		
FY	2000	Fairmount Park addition	\$158,600		
FY	2001	Vincent Bluff Preserve	\$125,000		
FY	2002	Iowa Riverfront Trail	\$200,000		
FY	2005	Vincent Bluff Preserve	\$200,000		
FY	2007	Valley View greenway acquisition & trail	\$200,000		
FY	2008	Big Lake Nature Area	\$200,000		
FY	2009	Big Lake Nature Area	\$200,000		
FY	2011	East Manawa trail project	\$200,000		
FY	2015	Fairmount Park woodland restoration	\$200,000		
FY	2016	Fairmount Park woodland restoration, phase 2	\$200,000		
FY	2019	Valley View Park pollinator habitat restoration	\$176,077		
FY	2020	Valley View Park pollinator habitat restoration	\$176,077		
FY	2021	River's Edge shoreline restoration	\$175,951		
Recipient: City of Walnut					
FY	1995	Walnut wetland and open space	\$39,825		
		Total:	\$3,145,407		
Conservation		—			
-		Hills Resource Conservation Development	to		
FY	2024	Siouxland Bird Guide Printing	\$3,500		
Recipient:	Pottawa	ttamie County Conservation Board			
FY	2004	Self-guided interpretive trail	\$28,268		
FY	2007	Trailcasts: enhanced nature	\$2,464		
Recipient:	W. Potta	wattamie SWCD			
FY	2012	Rainscaping Loess Soils	\$29,513		
		Total:	\$63,745		
County Conse	rvation				
•		Special REAP Account			
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$65,449
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$18,696
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$14,911
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$13,943
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$14,872
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$17,310
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$18,994
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$19,087
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$17,673
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$20,434
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$20,636
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$14,283
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$556
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$20,519
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$20,429
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$21,239
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$20,812
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$28,923
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$33,583
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$32,619
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$28,408
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$22,317
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893

	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$20,785	
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$29,534	
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$28,975	
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$29,145	
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$29,976	
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$22,346	
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$18,350	
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$22,035	
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$22,008	
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$20,502	
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$20,841	
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$20,841	
	Desisionts	Detterio			
	FY	1991	ttamie County Conservation Board Hitchcock Nature Area development	\$322,000	
	FT	1991	Hitchcock Nature Area development	\$322,000 \$21,300	
	FY	1995	Hitchcock Nature Area development	\$70,500	
	FY	1990	Rahel's Westridge Wildlife Preserve	\$64,000	
	FY	1998	Rahel's Westridge Wildlife Preserve	\$69,500	
	FY	2004	Owen-Rahel Wildlife Preserve (Phase 3)	\$150,000	
	FT	2004	Central Loess Hills restoration	\$135,800	
	FY	2007	Hitchcock Nature Area development	\$292,000	
	FT	2008	Rayburn addition	\$292,000	
	FY	2011	Hohneke addition to Hitchcock Nature Center	\$65,000	
	FY	2012	Pott. County trail extension: Council Bluff	\$29,120	
	FY	2013	Ferguson property addition	\$450,000	
	11	2024	Total:	\$2,916,542	
			10(a).	<i>72,310,342</i>	
Historical Resource Development					
Recipient: Council Bluffs Historic Preservation. Alliance					
	FY	2013	Nomination of the Bregant House to the NR	\$1,558	
Recipient: Council Bluffs Public Library					
	FY	2001	Microfilm newspaper 1850-1920	\$3,528	
	11	2001	wieromin newspaper 1030-1320	٥٢٤,٦٢٥	
	Recipient: County Genealogical Society				

Recipient: County Genealogical Society

	FY	2000	Preserve probate tri-fold files	\$4,500		
	Recipient: Golden Hills RC&D					
	FY	2008	Loess Hills cultural resources study	\$45,000		
	Recipient:	Historic	General Dodge House, Inc.			
	FY	1995	Paper art restoration	\$905		
	FY	2010	Museum audio tours	\$27,000		
	FY	2021	Historic General Dodge House interpretation	\$10,000		
	Recipient:	Historica	al Society of Pottawattamie County			
	FY	2018	Archival preservation at the Historic Squirr	\$1,226		
	Recipient:	Newtow	m-Avoca Historical Society			
	FY	2018	Graceland Cemetery Chapel preservation	\$43,816		
	Recipient:	Oakland	Historical Society			
	FY	2013	Rehabilitation of the Nishna Heritage Museum	\$14,665		
	Recipient:	Peacock	and Lace, Inc. Council Bluffs			
	FY	1996	Restore John & Agnes Shea House	\$16,000		
	Recipient:	Pottawa	ttamie Arts, Culture and Entert.			
	FY	2020	Conserving and exhibiting the sketches	\$33,838		
	Recipient:	Pottawa	ttamie Arts, Culture, and Enter.			
	FY	2021	McCormick's Vault interactive exhibit	\$5,779		
	Recipient:	Pottawa	ttamie County Development Corp.			
	FY	2014	Intensive level survey and evaluation	\$6,520		
	Recipient:	Sweet Va	ale of Avoca Museum			
	FY	1994	Restore flood damaged artifacts & bldg.	\$3,000		
	Recipient:	The Hist	oric Dodge House			
	FY	1991	Slate roofing project	\$35,000		
	Recipient:	Trevnor	State Bank Comm. Foundation			
	FY	, 2005	Treynor record preservation project	\$6,500		
			Total:	\$258,835		
Lar	nd Managen	nent				
	-		nawa State Park			
	FY	1999	Park road paving	\$60,145		
	FY	2000	Trails	\$60,652		
	FY	2001	Trails	\$1,605		
	FY	2005	Lake Manawa	\$138,191		
	FY	2007	Playground work, tree removal	\$26,050		

FY	2008	Repairs, tree removal	\$9,050
FY	2009	Campground consultant	\$17,000
FY	2009	Rip rap on north shore	\$5,000
FY	2009	Rip rap on north shore	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
		Total:	\$322,693
<u>Open Space</u>			
	: Lake Ma	nawa State Park	
FY	1991	Visitor Center	\$2,800
FY	1998	Trails	\$2,250
FY	2000	Trails	\$44,169
FY	2007	Shelter roofs	\$30,166
FY	2024	ADA sidewalk	\$7,200
FY	2024	Bike Trail Maintenance	\$12,282
		Total:	\$98 <i>,</i> 867
Roadside Veg	etation		
-		Bluffs RCE	
FY	1991	Native planting	\$356
Recipient	: Crescent	Elementary School	
FY	1995	Outdoor classroom	\$785
			-
Recipient	: Gunn Ele	ementary, Council Bluffs	
FY	1995	Outdoor classroom	\$449
Recipient	: Iowa Scł	nool for the Deaf	
FY	1991	Native planting	\$255
FY	1991	Seed	\$4,312
FY	1993	Planting	\$281
FY	1995	Plantings	\$1,956
Recipient	: Pottawa	ttamie County	
FY	1995	Inventory	\$1,845
FY	1995	Seed	\$2,848
FY	1997	Roadside inventory	\$1,708
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2008	Equipment	\$7,150
FY	2008	Re-vegetation	\$9,875
FY	2009	Tree removal	\$11,850
FY	2010	tree removal	\$9,875
FY	2013	Equipment - fire	\$4,615
FY	2015	Brush removal	\$4,074
FY	2015	Controlling invasive species	\$1,897
FY	2015	Erosion control	\$734
FY	2016	Brush removal	\$5,421
FY	2016	IRVM banners for outreach	\$787

F	Y 2017	Fire PPE and small hand tools	\$2,386
F	Y 2019	Equipment- front end weight kit	\$334
F	Y 2019	Equipment- Truax Flex II 3-point drill	\$3,540
Recip	oient: Pottaw	attamie County Secondary Roads	
F	Y 2011	Equipment - Drip torch	\$55
F	Y 2011	Equipment - GIS software	\$960
F	Y 2011	Equipment - GPS	\$2,160
F	Y 2011	Equipment - water pump	\$571
F	Y 2011	Inventory	\$2,160
F	Y 2012	Equipment -fire	\$426
F	Y 2012	Equipment - soil pulverizer	\$554
F	Y 2014	Equipment - Forestry mulcher	\$8,100
F	Y 2020	Apex-Extreme XA1200 GN Hydroseeder	\$8,050
F	Y 2024	Equipment - John Deer gator	\$6,325
Recip	pient: Riversi	de Elementary	
F	Y 1991	Seed	\$441
Recip	oient: Roosev	elt Elementary School	
•	Y 1993	-	\$470
Recip	pient: State R	oadside Office	
•	Y 1993		\$3,173
Recip	pient: Thoma	s Jefferson HS	
F	FY 1995	Outdoor classroom	\$3,191
Recip	oient: Tri-Cen	ter Neola Community School	
ſ	Y 2000	Outdoor classroom	\$1,500
		Total:	\$122,969
Soil and V	Nater Enhan	cement	
Recip	pient: Soil and	d Water Conservation District	
ſ	Y 1990	Allocations for practices	\$22,966
ſ	Y 1991	Allocations for practices	\$32,491
ſ	Y 1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,209
F	Y 1992	Allocations for practices	\$10,183
F	Y 1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,952
F	Y 1993	Allocations for practices	\$9,930
F	Y 1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,394
F	Y 1994	Allocations for practices	\$75,823
F	Y 1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,603
F	Y 1995	Allocations for practices	\$9,737
F	Y 1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,455
F	Y 1996	I I	\$17,226
F	Y 1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,377

FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$13,385
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,674
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$14,350
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,063
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,234
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,167
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$33,454
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,642
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,290
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,069
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$19,881
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,414
FY	2002	Keg Creek Watershed	\$6,104
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$4,789
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,747
FY	2003	Indian Creek Greenbelt	\$46,300
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$15,936
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,984
FY	2004	Indian Creek Greenbelt	\$51,000
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$29,916
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,235
FY	2005	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$16,082
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,020
FY	2006	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2006	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$14,740
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,914
FY	2007	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$69,500
FY	2007	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$36,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$33,734
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,372
FY	2008	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$72,400
FY	2008	Urban Conservationist Project	\$49,000
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$59,890
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,995
FY	2009	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$64,000
FY	2009	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$14,250
FY	2009	Urban Conservationist Project	\$84,000
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$73,200
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,200
FY	2010	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$39,400
FY	2010	Urban Conservationist Project	\$84,500
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$49,138
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,795

FY	2011	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$40,500
FY	2011	Urban Conservationist Project	\$84,500
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$46,758
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$56,107
FY	2012	Urban Conservationist Project	\$95,500
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$35,578
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$700
FY	2013	Urban Conservationist Project	\$21,551
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$46,217
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,556
FY	2014	Jordan Creek Watershed	\$800
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$65,569
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,566
FY	2015	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$25,250
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$50,307
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$17,042
FY	2016	Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgom	\$28,500
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$21,634
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,728
FY	2017	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$30,750
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$18,314
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,848
FY	2018	Walnut Creek Watershed Project	\$51,650
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery	\$51,650
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Walnut Creek Watershed Project (Montgomery	\$52,650
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$15,930
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,315
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$14,002
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,652
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$15,578
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,182
		Total:	\$2,254,368

Total REAP Allocations in Pottawattamie County: \$9,206,554